



NILAMBER-PITAMBER UNIVERSITY
MEDININAGAR, PALAMU

Corrigendum

In slight modification in the advertisement published on 14/11/2023 bearing tender no.- NPU/CCDC/07/23 dated 11/11/2023, the provision of HRA @16% and Bonus @8.33% is being deleted in Annexure-II of the Financial Bid. Service charge should be considered as negotiable in place of 10% to 15%. The column bearing Subhead HRA @16% and bonus @8.33% in Annexure -II of the Financial Bid should be considered as deleted and similarly the column VIII- service charge should be considered as negotiable in the Annexure-II of Financial Bid.

By the order of Vice-chancellor

Sd/-

Registrar
Nilamber-Pitamber University
Medininagar, Palamu

Memo no. NPU/CCDC/08 /23

Date - 30.11.2023

PKuma
30.11.23
Registrar
Nilamber-Pitamber University
Medininagar, Palamu

SP
30.11.2023